Note 2：If the counterparty of a share transfer or share pledge is a related party, further disclose
the counterparty's share transfer, share pledge information.

Note 3：Director CHONG-GUANG TSAI pledged 500,000 shares before taking office.
Note 4：Supervisor ZHEN-SHUN HE resigned at 25 February 2019, so the number of shares

held and pledged shares increased or decreased to 25 February 2019.
Note 5：Supervisor MENG-ZONG HE took office at 14 June 2019, so from 24 June 2019

onwards, the number of shares held and pledged shares increased or decreased.
Note 6：Vice President DONG-LIANG LIU took office at 18 February 2019, so from 18

February 2019 onwards, the number of shares held and pledged shares increased or
decreased.

3.8.2 Shares Trading with Related Parties: None.

3.8.3 Stock Rights Pledging with Related Parties: None.

86

3.9 The Information show Name and Relationship between the Companies Top
Ten Shareholders, or Spouses or Relatives within Two Degrees

Unite: shares

Name
(Note 1)

Current Shareholding
Spouse’s/
Children’s

Shareholding

Shareholding by

Nominee
Arrangement

Name and Relationship
Between the Company’s
Top Ten Shareholders, or
Spouses or Relatives
Within Two Degrees
(Note 3)

Remark

Shares % Shares % Shares % Name Relationship

RUIZ-HEN HONG 1,945,760 3.21% 10,000 0.02% 0 0%
CHING-

WEN
HONG

Brother

CHING-WEN HONG 1,400,720 2.31% 94,000 0.16% 0 0% RUIZ-HEN
HONG Brother

Canxin Investment Co.,
Ltd. 1,259,818 2.08% NA NA 0 0% YI-CHING

TSAI

Chairman of
Canxin

Investment Co.,
Ltd.

Canxin Investment Co.,
Ltd..

YI-CHING TSAI
613,352 1.01% 0 0.00% 0 0%

1.CHUNG-
TING
TSAI
2. Canxin
Investment
Co., Ltd.

1. Sister
2. Chairman of

Canxin
Investment Co.,

Ltd.

Fubon Life Insurance
Co., Ltd. 1,200,000 1.98% NA NA 0 0%

MING-
HSING
TSAI

Chairman of
Fubon Life

Insurance Co.,
Ltd.

Fubon Life Insurance
Co., Ltd.

MING-HSING TSAI
0 0.00% - - - -

Fubon Life
Insurance
Co., Ltd.

Chairman of
Fubon Life

Insurance Co.,
Ltd.

MENG-ZONG HE 1,065,673 1.76% 0 0.00% 0 0% NA NA

CHONG-TING TSAI 988,620 1.63% 581,865 0.96% 0 0 % Yi-Ching
Tsai Sister

FEN-GJI LI 980,628 1.62% 856 0.00% 0 0% NA NA

CHIH-CHENG LIN 937,000 1.55% 223,500 0.37% 0 0% NA NA

SHU-CHENG LIAO 876,610 1.45% 134,919 0.22% 300,000 0.50%
SHEN-
LING
LIAO

Brother

87

Note 1: All the top 10 shareholders shall be listed. The names of corporate shareholders and the name of their representatives

shall be listed separately.

Note 2: The shareholding percentage is calculated separately based on the number of shares held in the name of the person,

his/her spouse and minors, and through nominee arrangements.

Note 3: Relationships between the aforementioned shareholders, including corporate shareholders and natural person

shareholders, shall be disclosed pursuant to the Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Securities